Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
MKP DC-LSI
Series/Type:
Ordering code:  B25631*
Date:  October 2013
Version:  1
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.

Creepage
(mm)
Clearance
(mm)
85 45 35.5 28.5
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B25631*
 MKP DC-LSI
CAP FILM P PM October 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
 Specification table and ordering codes
C Imax Îpk ÎS RS Lself Rth H D
VDC
μF A kA kA mΩ nH K / W mm mm
Ordering code
  500 400 60 4.8 14.4 1.0 30 5.8 65 85 B25631S0407K500
200 55 4.2 12.5 0.9 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A0207K600
220 65 3.0 9.2 1.2 30 5.8 65 85 B25631S0227K600   600
280 65 3.9 11.5 1.1 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A0287K600
150 55 3.6 10.8 0.9 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A0157K700
  700
220 65 3.5 10.4 1.2 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A0227K700
120 55 3.3 9.7 1.0 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A0127K800
  800
180 65 2.1 6.4 1.5 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A0187K800
100 55 3.0 9.0 1.0 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A0107K900
  900
140 60 2.8 8.3 1.3 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A0147K900
75 50 2.7 8.0 1.0 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A1756K000
1000
110 60 2.6 7.8 1.3 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A1117K000
70 50 2.4 7.5 1.0 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A1706K100
100 60 2.4 7.0 1.4 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A1107K100 1100
150 50 3.5 10.6 1.1 30 5.8 65 85 B25631B1157K100
50 50 2.0 6.3 1.1 20 7.5 50 85 B25631A1506K200
1200
80 60 1.7 4.9 1.7 30 5.8 65 85 B25631A1806K200
Display of ordering codes for EPCOS products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books, other publications
and the website of EPCOS, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order confirmations and product labels.
The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to different processes employed and do not affect the